URBAN ATLAS – production / metadata

	LUZ
	BRNO_CZ


GENERAL INFORMATION

	Area of product
	3300,65 km²
	

	Format (shapefile + prj) 
	ok
	

	SOIL SEALING cover and projection
	ok
	

	COTS validation 
	ok
	


Coordinate reference system
Projection: UTM 33
Central Meridian: 15°

Latitude of Origin: 0°

False Easting: 500000,00

False Northing: 0,00

Ellipsoid: WGS84

IMAGE data used
	Satellite &

Sensor
	Image name
	Date (y/m/d)
	Remark (e.g. clouds)

	Spot 5 2,50 m
	00182800012 (PS)
	2006/07/06
	Pan-sharpening Images created by SPOT IMAGE

	
	00182800013 (PS)
	2006/07/06
	

	
	00182800026 (PS)
	2007/05/02
	

	
	00182800027 (PS)
	2007/05/03
	


Ancillary data used (thematic data, satellite images, aerial photos, city maps)

	Id.
	Data source/type
	Title

(if relevant)

	Date de production

(y/m/d)
	Scale

(spatial detail)
	Remark

	Google earth
	
	
	
	
	

	City map
	Europlan geoclub
	BRNO
	2007
	1 : 16 000
	Scan + georef

	Data base
	website
	
	2008
	
	http:\\amapy.atlas.cz


CAPI/ DIGITAL CLASSIFICATION

Photointerpreter(s)

	Name/surname
	interpretation

	
	start (y/m/d)
	end (y/m/d)
	Remark 

	Dupré Adelaïde
Fenaux Amelie
Vasse thibaut

Hochart Stephane

	09/06/29
	09/07/08
	Delineation between the zoo of Brnö and woodland area is difficult: Use of the city  map to create boudary along the roads inside the woodland cover.
Some allotments gardens likely to be encoded as “11” due to lack of information on the city map.


Internal quality control 

	Internal quality check
	Date of control

(y/m/d)
	Result
	Remark (errors, corrections, etc.)

	Crépin Anne
	09/08/04
	ok
	


Quality assesment

	Internal quality check
	Date of control

(y/m/d)
	Result
	Remark (errors, corrections, etc.)

	IGNFI
	09/08/18
	ok
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110 113 121 122 123 124 131 133 134 141 142 600 Total

Précision 

utilisateur

Contamination 

ou 

commission

SIRS 110 79 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 17 106 74,5% 25,5%

113 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

121 8 0 38 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 53 71,7% 28,3%

122 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100,0% 0,0%

123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

124 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 100,0% 0,0%

131 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 100,0% 0,0%

133 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0,0% 100,0%

134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 100,0% 0,0%

141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 5 60,0% 40,0%

142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 7 71,4% 28,6%

600 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 258 262 98,5% 1,5%

Total 87 2 44 9 0 3 1 1 3 8 5 280 443

Précision 

producteur

90,8% 0,0% 86,4% 44,4% #DIV/0! 66,7% 100,0% 0,0% 33,3% 37,5% 100,0% 92,1%

Omission 9,2% 100,0% 13,6% 55,6% #DIV/0! 33,3% 0,0% 100,0% 66,7% 62,5% 0,0% 7,9%

Précision globale = 88,3%

MATRICE DE CONFUSION (URBAN)
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0
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0
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0

0

0

1

1
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Total

163

191

88

1

443

Précision 

producteur

97,5%

88,5%

90,9%

100,0%

Omission

2,5%

11,5%

9,1%

0,0%

Précision globale =

92,3%

MATRICE DE CONFUSION (RURAL)
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110 113 121 122 123 124 131 133 134 141 142 200 300 500 Total

Précision 

utilisateur

Contamination 

ou commission

SIRS 110 79 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 15 2 0 106 74,5% 25,5%

113 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

121 8 0 38 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 53 71,7% 28,3%

122 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100,0% 0,0%

123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

124 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 100,0% 0,0%

131 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100,0% 0,0%

133 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0,0% 100,0%

134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 100,0% 0,0%

141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 5 60,0% 40,0%

142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 7 71,4% 28,6%

200 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 169 5 0 178 94,9% 5,1%

300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 80 0 83 96,4% 3,6%

500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100,0% 0,0%

Total 87 2 44 9 0 3 1 1 3 8 5 191 88 1 443

Précision 

producteur

90,8% 0,0% 86,4% 44,4% #DIV/0! 66,7% 100,0% 0,0% 33,3% 37,5% 100,0% 88,5% 90,9% 100,0%

Omission 9,2% 100,0% 13,6% 55,6% #DIV/0! 33,3% 0,0% 100,0% 66,7% 62,5% 0,0% 11,5% 9,1% 0,0%

Précision globale = 86,5%

MATRICE DE CONFUSION (OVERALL)








